



## **EURONEXT NOTICE 1-01 Amended on 16 May 2013**

Entry into effect of the Euronext Rule Book Issue Date: 16 May 2013

**Subject: Entry into force of the Euronext Rule Book** 

Department: Legal and Government Affairs ("LGA")

Issue Date: 16 May 2013

Effective Date: 16 May 2013





This Notice, issued jointly by the Euronext Market Undertakings, specifies certain provisions in respect of the entry into force of the Rule Book pursuant to Rule 1801 of Book I of the Euronext Rule Book.

Terms beginning with a capital letter used in this Notice have the same meaning as defined in Book I, Chapter 1 of the Euronext Rule Book.

\* \*

- 1. Rule 5.2 of the Euronext Rule Book ("Access to the Euronext Trading Platform") has been amended to make clear that NYSE Euronext may make available to members facilities for pre- and post-trade risk management (new Rule 5204 refers).
- 2. The opportunity has been taken to update the Rule Book following the completion of the derivatives migration to UTP by removing references to LIFFE CONNECT®.
- 3. The new Rule Book will be issued on 16 May 2013 and available from that date on the NYSE Euronext website:

http://europeanequities.nyx.com/regulation/market-rules https://globalderivatives.nyx.com/regulation/nyse-liffe/harmonized

4. The present Notice supersedes and replaces Notice 1-01 as amended and issued on 30 January 2013.